Standard Fees and Charges for ICBC Personal Banking Services

TATHINBE AT N SRl 35 W 3% b e

Description I#iH

Outgoing Remittance JCHCEK

Price via E-banking

Price M}#% B TRITIME

Local SGD Funds Transfer 7<h# il #k SGD20 per transaction 2 20 Hi7G Free %%k
RMB Fixed Rate Remittance A B M #i4s i3k SGD20 per transaction %2 20 G Free %%k
ICBC Express ( to ICBC Group worldwide) T4Ri#i. | SGD25 per transaction &% 25 #it Free 3k
RMB Remittance To ICBC Group A R MICHKZE T47 RMB100 per transaction %% 100 T A KT NA TSEH

Global Multi-Currency Remittance 423k £ MLk

Incoming Remittance JCAICZX

To ICBC Account (TT or MEPS) L NICiK EAATIK S

Amendment Charges JCE1E

0.1% commission (min SGD10, max
SGD100) + cable SGD18/USD15 + agent fee
(if applicable) LK &1 0.1% (A A& 10 ¥7JC,
IR 100 BT oG) 2%, 4n 18 Hioo/15 ot
A AR P AR AT 2 CaniE D

50% discount for commission
FL: R0 50%

Free %%

RMB Fixed Rate Remittance A i Filgs il 2k

SGD10 per transaction %% 10 #it

Non RMB Fixed Rate Remittance to ICBC
AR T 5 (F TAT)

SGD10 per transaction %% 10 Hioc

Non RMB Fixed Rate Remittance to Other Banks
e[S N (X LKD)

Cancellation Fee JZk# 1k

Cancellation of outgoing remittance & 1L HC 3K

Account Services MRS

SGD25 per transaction  £3%£ 25 7t

SGD10 per transaction + SGD20 (by ICBC Shanghai )
T2 10 Fic, Shn i TATHNER 1) SGD20

Fall-below Fee /Miifik = & # %% (for SGD current
account only)

SGD2 per month (if monthly account balance is below SGD200) 4 H 2 #7¢
(&5 A HociE ik - H 3R BUK T SGD200)

Dormant Account Fee Az i 7

SGD2 or equivalent per month 4 H 2 #ocoi (A

Paper Statement 485 % ik #.

SGD10 or equivalent per month & H 10 #icai&{E

Early Closure of Account (within 6 months)

AT OF ) 6 MH AR

SGD50 i 50 Jt

Commission in Lieu of Exchange #h T Bl 4 77 B 45 2%

1% of transaction amount  {E/HU3E 5 445111 1%




UnionPay Debit Card REAEIZF Classic Card £ Gold Card &F
Cash withdrawal/ account balance enquiry-ICBC
. . . Free fu%% Free %%

ATMs in Singapore 44T ATM HUI/ £

Account balance enquiry-ATMs except ICBC ATMs in | RMB4/ SGDO0.80 per transaction RMB4/ SGDO0.80 per transaction

Singapore 1147 ATM i) (&4 ATM) % 4 u AR TEL 0.80 Hit 3% 4 st AR 8L 0.80 HiT

Cash withdrawal-ATMs except ICBC ATMs in

Singapore {47 ATM B (%541 ATM) RMB20/ SGD4 per transaction RMB20/ SGD4 per transaction
2E 20 T AR THEL 4 Fioc 32 20 T AR MEL 4 Fi 7T

Visa Debit Card Visa fic £ Classic Card & Gold Card &+

Cash withdrawal/ account balance enquiry - ICBC

o . . Free % %% Free %%

ATMs in Singapore 447 ATM BRI ]

Account balance enquiry - ATMs except ICBC ATMs | SGD0.80/USD 0.80 per transaction SGDO0.80/USD 0.80 per transaction

in Singapore fiti4T ATM #1f] 34 0.80 #76EK 0.80 £t 34 0.80 HryGEL 0.80 £t

Cash withdrawal - ATMs except ICBC ATMs ) _ ) _

o . B SGD5 per transaction 4% 5 ¥t SGD5 per transaction %% 5 ¥t

in Singapore 17 ATM BBl (¥rocT)

Cash withdrawal - ATMs in USD countries/regions ) _ ] . _

o B USD5 per transaction %€ 5 2570 USD5 per transaction %€ 5 %G

fih 47 ATM B (3£75)

Cash withdrawal - ATMs in other countries/regions | SGD5+VISA Currency Exchange fee SGD5+VISA Currency Exchange

except all above fthfT ATM HUEL (FHoAt fifd) (if applicable) 2 5 #i 7t+VISA 2% | fee (if applicable) &2 5 ¥t
et (& D +VISA 1% 45 9 (Wid F D

Visa Currency Exchange Fee VISA f% M#:#i3% 2% trans amount % 5 &% 2% 2% trans amount % 5 &4 2%

Other Charges  H Al

Request for Account Statement (per copy) XJIKHFTEI | USD18/ SGD25 per copy & 18 3£ J0/25 #it

Enquiry on Remittance History JC i st i) %% SGD25 per transaction #2EILFK 25 #it

Overseas Postage Fee (Registered mail)
MR ZF 3R (FE515) USD15/SGD20 &l 15 3570/20 #rot

Document Certification Service (only for ICBC Mainland
China customers)

e 04
SCPEAE RS (OB e L X TR AR AT 2 ) SGDS50 per transaction 4 50 e

ATM Withdrawal Service Fee for non-ICBC SG card f. | SGD5 per transaction % 5 ¥t
TR ATM B 57 H

*The information is accurate as at the time of print and the prices are inclusive of GST.
Wef 15 October2025



